
 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

RURAL AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(RADA)

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)

The Rural Agricultural Development Authority (RADA) now 
invites Bids from eligible and qualifi ed bidders to undertake the 
rehabilitation of farm roads in various parishes for this fi nancial year 
which consist of three (3) packages.
• Package 1: St. Catherine [Ginger Piece Road, Kelly Pen 

Road and Ragsville Road]
• Package 2: St. Ann [Dublin to Dorothy Park Road and 

Fullerton Park to Haul Road]
• Package 3: St. Elizabeth [Arlington Road, Backwoods Road 

and Content to Rocky Hill Road]
   
SCOPE OF WORK: The Contractor(s) will be required to undertake 
the rehabilitation of road pavements inclusive of asphaltic double 
surface treatment, drainage improvement (culverts, kerb and 
channel), asphaltic concrete cross drains, surfacing and brushing 
of roadways.  

ELIGIBILITY FOR TENDER: 
National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procurement Method will be 
used and tenderers must submit the following along with their bids:
 Completed and signed Form of Bid (in the prescribed 

format). 
 A valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

Certifi cate in the category of General Roadworks – 
Grades 1-3 or Road Maintenance Works – Grades 1-2 
(See http://www.ppc.gov.jm/ppc/)

 A valid Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC)
 Bid Security of $31,880.00
Additional requirements are outlined in the Bidding Documents

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENT:
 Bidding documents will be available for download as at 

Wednesday, July 07, 2021 on the Government of Jamaica 
Electronic Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm). Interested 
Contractors must fi rst visit the website and register to participate.

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION:
 Bids must be submitted online via (www.gojep.gov.jm) on 

Wednesday, July 28, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. Late bids will be 
automatically rejected.

 Online opening of  Bids will follow at 10:15 a.m. on Wednesday, 
July 28, 2021

For further information please contact:
Director, Public Procurement 

Rural Agricultural Development Authority
Hope Gardens, Kingston 6

Tel.: 876-977-1158-62 extn. 231/233
Email: procurement@rada.gov.jm

The RADA reserves the right to accept or reject any tenders or to 
cancel the tender process without any explanation to prospective 
bidders.

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

“Investing for Community Development”

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST
FOR 

CONSULTANCY FIRM FOR TOURISM
BUSINESS CONSULTANT (73674)

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING (ICB)

Loan No. 90170
The Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) was established in 1996 as a 
component of the Government of Jamaica’s strategy to reduce poverty.  The 
Fund promotes, appraises, fi nances and supervises social and economic 
infrastructure projects, including schools, roads, agro-processing, water, 
sanita� on, health centres, community centres, homes for children and 
the elderly, as well as voca� onal skills training, counselling, paren� ng, life 
educa� on and organiza� onal strengthening.

The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the World Bank 
towards the cost of the SECOND RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
INITIATIVE (REDI II) PROJECT.  The Jamaica Social Investment Fund (JSIF) 
intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to cover payments under 
the following contract via Interna� onal Compe� � ve Bidding:

Bid No. 16740 
Scope  The overall objec� ve of the consultancy is to ensure 

that REDI II develops and incorporates a sound 
business development approach and strategies for 
the implementa� on of Project and its subprojects, 
while keeping to its Project Development 
Objec� ve. The Tourism Business Consultant 
will lead the designing and implementa� on of a 
business development approach and strategies for 
REDI II and its subprojects. The Firm/Consor� um 
will work in close coopera� on with: 

 (1) Other REDI II technical and social safeguards staff
 (2) The Enterprise Assessment Commi� ee (EAC) and 
 (3) Business Development Facilitators
 
 Please visit h� p://www.jsif.org to view the Terms of 

Reference

Selec� on Method: Consultant Qualifi ca� on Selec� on (CQS) Method

Contact Informa� on: Procurement Manager
  Procurement Department

Address of En� ty: Jamaica Social Investment Fund
 Ground Floor, The Dorchester
 11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue)
 Kingston 5

Telephone No(s): 876-968-4545

Email Address: contrac� ng@jsif.org

Submission Date & Time: On or before Tuesday, July 27, 2021 at 5:00 p.m.

Addi� onal Informa� on: Please visit h� p://www.jsif.org for detailed 
Adver� sement, Terms of Reference and Expression 
of Interest Standard Form 

Expressions of Interest (EOIs) should be submi� ed in the format provided on 
the EOI Submission - Standard Forms and must be delivered to the address 
above or emailed to contrac� ng@jsif.org before 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday,
July 27, 2021.  


